01-29-2003 FORf. PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 102350967 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Finn ANDERSEN Name: Baby Dan A/S 1-24-0 Internal Address: Niels Bohrsvej 14 DK-8670 Låsby, DENMARK Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies TRADE 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: ■ Assignment Merger Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement State: ZIP: ☐ Other Execution Date: December 30, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 1) 6,347,483 2) 6,308,462 3) 6,301,832 4) 5,890,320 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard H. Tushin 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 160.00 Internal Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLQ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 01/28/2003 LMUELLER 00000135 042223 40.00 CH 01 FU:8021 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W., Suite 300 West 8. Deposit account number: 04-2223 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Washington State: DC 7IP 20005 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoind information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Fanuary 24, 2003 Richard H. Tushin, Reg.# 27,297 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Docket No.: 66905-002/003/004/008-7



Atty Dkt. Nos. 66905-002-7; 66905-003-7 66905-004-7 & 66905-008-7

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS I, Finn Andersen, of Randersvej 77, DK-8680 Ry, DENMARK, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in 1) <u>U.S. Patent No. 6,347,483</u>, issued <u>February 19, 2002</u>, entitled "<u>Child Safety Barrier</u>"; 2) <u>U.S. Patent No. 6,308,462</u>, issued <u>October 30, 2001</u>, entitled "<u>Child Safety Barrier</u>"; 3) <u>U.S. Patent No. 6,301,832</u>, issued <u>October 16, 2001</u>, entitled "<u>Child Safety Barrier</u>"; and 4) <u>U.S. Patent No. 5,890,320</u>, issued <u>April 6, 1999</u>, entitled "<u>Barrier Gate Especially for Small Children</u>";

WHEREAS <u>Baby Dan A/S</u>, of <u>Niels Bohrsvej 14, DK-8670 Låsby</u>, <u>DENMARK</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest in said patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>Finn Andersen</u> does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto <u>Baby Dan A/S</u>, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents;

Finn Andersen hereby covenants and warrants that, as of this date, he is a true and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in said patents and that he has the full right and power to convey such entire right, title and interest, and that such right, title and interest is free and clear of all liens, charges and encumbrances whatsoever.

30.12.2002	Jam Ficle sen
Date:	1) Finn Andersen

WITNESS: (1) / www Cludum / (20.12-2002 Date:

RECORDED: 01/24/2003

PATENT REEL: 013691 FRAME: 0194